aaberg, Mickey
4bleman, Florence
Ackley, Arleen
Adams, Gwen

Adams, Nancy
Adams, Susan
Adelman, Annette
Adleman, Charlotte
Adleman, Shirley
Ahrens, Dorothy
idhrens, Elsie
Alcott, Hattie
Alf, Donna

Amann, Margaret
Amrine, Cyndabeth
Amrine, Madelyn
Anastasi, Marian
Anderson, Borghild
Anderson, Gatherine
Anderson, Fhyllis
Anderson, Hose
Lndreola, Angela
Andrews, Delores
Archer, Barbara
Armstrong, Theo
Aughey, Mildred
austin, Betty
Austin, Ivadene

Dabb, Lucile
Babb, Vivian
Bzbecock, Marilyn
Badger, Patricis
Baer, Dorothy
Bailey, Alyce
Bainbridge, Marlene
Bakers, Marianne
Bakka, Cordelia
Bakka, Eleanore
Bakke, Joan
Bakke, Karen
Baldwin, Emma
Ball, Mary Jana
Ballou, Rae
Bandy, Lola
Barkin, LaVonn:
Barnhart, Naom
Barrett, Barba 'a
Barrett, Ellen
Bertella, Fran :es
Barton, Jeri
Bartram, Esthe:
Barwick, Marth.

HINAL AVEA/AGES 1959-60

140

108
108
108

87
143

137

157
126

154

90
139
137
120
123
136

106

123
146
103
149

141
127
124
116
109
138
140
135
127
132

S0

119

135
122

g1
157

Basmagy, Marjorie
Bass, Norms
Baukind, Barbara
Bauman, Dorothy
Bauman, Gini
Beckman, Verna
Behling, Gloria
Beier, Jean
Belschel, Ellen
Belken, Lucy
Belken, Mildred
Bell, Elaine
Bell, Marianne
Belvedere, Hay
Bendickson, Pat
Benedetti, Tosca
Benedum, Joan
Bengstron, Fhyllis
Bennett, Betty
Bentz, Elizabeth
Berg, Agnes

Berg, Gudrun
Berg, Joan

Berg, Norma
Berglund, Jean
Bernhardt, Frances
Berryman, Sue
Berto, Delia
Bertram, Maxine
Bestor, Charlotte
Bethke, Gertrude
Betley, Jane Marie
Betz, Jan
Bierman, HEuth
Bieryt, Gertrude
Bilof, Emmy
Bisping, EBeity
Bittrick, Verna
Bjerk, Jackie
Blair, Jeneane
Elake, Fern
Blanchard, aAnn
Blank, Darbara
Bliss, Delores
Blisgs, #ileen
Bloyer, liana
Blum, FErelyn
Blum, H:i.rriet
Boerner, Huth
Boetteoh:r, REuth
Bolstad, Marie
Bonafecz, Ann
Bongfedz, Mary Jane

141
102
120
107
129
139
146



Bongiovanni, Hazel
Eorden, Barbara
Borgwardt, Glenda
Borgwardt, Zelda

Borkenhagen, Beverly

Boschi, Margaret
Bourgeois, Judy
Bowman, Garnet
Erazs, Marilyn
Brabazon, Donna
Bradley, Darlene

Brandenburg, Fatricia

Brandenburg, Velma
BErausam, Bobbie
Brenstein, Marjean
Bresnehan, Barbara
Bresser, Beverly
Brill, Lilas
Bringman, Lorraine
Erinneman, Kathrin
Brinneman, Hoberta
Erinneman, Sandra
Brockhus, Isabel
Brockman, Eleanor
Brookens, Shirley
Erockins, Harriet
Brown, Arlene
Brown, Barbare
Brown, Donna
Brown, Dorothy
Erown, Jane

Brown, Lillian
Brown, Maxcine
Brown, Maxine
Brozek, Rosina
Brunton, Shirley
Bryan, Eloise
Bryden, Carolyn
Bryden, Mary Jayne
Buchanan, Eleanor
Buckner, Elizabeth
Bue, Faith

Bue, Ro=ze

Buffa, Janet
Bugge, Betty Jean
Bumsted, Janet
Bumsted, Huth
Bunker, Audrey
Burchett, Lorraine
Burke, Marie
Burke, Wyetta
Burns, Audrey
Bushaw, Dorotly
Bussie, Betty Jo
Butler, Virgiria
Byrne, Lois
Eyrnes, Helen

112
111

125
133
137

93
113
128
121
102

132

g0
138
113
128

130

106
114

118
112
100
136
147
132
138
114

92
128
144

10k

110
133
109
126

132
122
120
118

115
136

1L6
111

Caesar, Malvern
Caldwell, FPat
Callahan, Mary Ann
Campbell, June
Campbell, Folly
Carey, Gertrude
Carlson, Eva
Carlscn, Joyce
Carroll, Bernice
Carroll, June
Carson, Marge
Carter, Dorothy
Carter, Solvay
Case, Dorothy
Chalmere, Alpha
Chamberlain, Jean
Chamberlin, Judy
Chambers, Helen
Chambers, FPat
Champeny, Virginia
Champlin, Pegey
Cherry, Marie
Cholvin, Marilym

Christensen, Gertrude
Christiansen, Gertrude

Christensen, Marlye
Christianseon, Betty
Christianson, Julie

Christopherson, Betty

Churchill, Marcella
Clark, Geraldine
Clark, Gloria
Clark, Marlene
Cliffe, Viola
Clippert, Eloise
Clippert, Gyneth
Clippert, Margaret
Clumpner, Wynona
Coan, Fennie

Cole, Gleoria

Cole, Lulu
Coellins, Mse
Collins, Shirley
Condon, Harriet
Conklin, Florence
Conklin, Mary
Conner, Margie
Connore, Deanna Kay
Connore, Donna
Conradson, Hina
Cook, :ines

Cook, Florence
Cook, Fearl
Coolidez, Nan
Corbit, Myrile
Cormany, Shirley
Cornwell, Cecil

126

93
104
126
134
123
104
127

99
167

143
110
100
155
118
146
137

108
148
127
126

131

142
123
152

106
105
122
134
130
139
114
114

127
128
116
119
116
121

106
124
118
125
105

150



Cox, EKit

Ccrary, Clixia
Creedy, Barbara
Creviston, Jacaquelyn
Crist, Bertha
Crist, Margaret
Crockett, Carolyn
Croft, Doris
Crowley, Isabel
Crowley, Joyce
Crowley, Lorraine
Cunningham, Lollie
Cunningham, Pat
Cutchins, Lenora

Dahlman, Joyce
Dallman, Hilda
Demman, Madeline
Damman, Linds
Dane, Patricia
Daniel, Harriet
Daugherty, Jean
Daugherty, Mavis
Davenport, Jacguelyn
Davidson, Lillian
Davis, Beverly
Davis, Doris
Davis, Mary K.
Davis, Mary Sue
Davis, Shirley
Day, Eunice

Day, Paula
DeBruin, Shirley
Degris, Anna
Delaney, Adeline
Dell, Ann

Demos, Dolores
Demug, Shirlie
Dennis, Madonne
Dennia, Mary Kay
Denny, Noreen
Denson, Mildred
Derone, Frances
DeSarbo, Gen
Dewey, Shirley
DeWitt, Sally
DiBenardo, Hose
Diehl, Lois
Diehl, Mary Lca
Dignin, June
Dill, Marilyn
Dilley, Barlers
Dimmick, Dorotay
Disrud, Darlers
Dix, Sally

124
128
123
138
127
134
134
122
132
113
112

133

114
133

110
120
120
110
111
120

135
170
122

116
129
127
153G
130

138

89

« 118

128

91
128
109

115
127

139
127
127
132
130

97

Dobbs, Acsemarie
Dobratz, Neva
Dommer, Elaine
Dooley, Alta
Jooley, Ann
Dooley, Helen
Dooley, Mardell
Dooley, Sis
lorst, Barbarsa
Dorst, Elsie
Do=s, Louise
Dotter, Mabel
Doty, Norma
Downs, Rose Mary
Dreymiller, Gladys
Driver, Irene '
Drost, Barbara
Drye, Darlene
Dull, Muriel
Dunn, Doris
Dunnick, Huth
Dykeman, Gloria

Egarle, Adeline
Earle, Carolyn
Ecke, Frances
Eddy, Agnes

Edgar, Lillian
Edwards, Myrtle
Edwards, ratsy
Eidahl, Donna
Eisele, Allene
Elithorpe, Fhyllis
Ellingson, Juanita
Elliott. Clara
Ellis, Varjorie
Elwood, obonnie
Empereur, Margaret
Engebretsen, Hyrtle
Zngebretson, Sue
Engen, Beatrice
Zngler, Catherine
Enking, Jean
Ennis, Zose
Ennocenti, Cecelia
Ensley, Ccra
Erdman, Margaret
Eachenburg, Audrese
Eversor, Grace
Ever=on, Fhyllis
Ewald, Zsther

Fairmar, Iva
Fairmar, Myrna
Fairmar, Rachel

127
141

92
161
120
115
129
154
101
125
132
136
131

158
1k
103
126
113
136
140
117

127
100
126

124

99
107

136

143
139
a0
13k
130
128
107
145
121
136
116
134
129
115
149
150

124

141
115



Fawcett, Dora
Feldon, June

fena, Jean
Perruson, Elaine
Ferwerda, Virginia
Fettel, Ruth Ann
Field, Vivian
Finnegan, Barhara
Fiumano, Marine
Fleming, Donna
Fleming, Doris
Ford, Bess
Forrest, Nell
Forrett, Fhyllis
Foss, Barbara
Fossen, Jeannette
Fossum, Carel
Foster, Lea
Fowler, Alma
Fowler, Beverly
Fox, June

Fraboni, Frances
Franke, Verna
Franker, Charlotte
Frayer, Connie
Fredrickson, Irenes
French, Marvel
Frey, Marlene
Friedman, Doris
Frierdich, Barbaras
Froemming, Ellen
Frutiger, Cecelia
Prye, Beba
Fuhrmann, Marvel
Funk, Zlizabeth
Furman, Myrtle

Gafke, Marge
Galauner, Evelyn
Gallop, Maythell
GCarbe, Mrs., Edward
Garbe, Fatricia
Farber, Diane
Gard, Doreen
Garner, Freda
Garofolo, Ann
Gates, Grace
Gates, Louise

Gee, Huth

Geist, Mary inq
Gentz, Worma
Gerke, Betty
Germann, Murie
Gessler, Joan
Gibton, Iola
Giersdorf, Lor ‘aine

131
121

92
133
137

129

107
127
110

112
146
151

112
99
12
123
148
109
123
137
131
166
126
114

139
130
132

124
142

115

12%

117

132
126
118

130

150
104

116
112
124

+

Gilbert, Betty
Gilbert, Joyce
Gilbertson, Carol
Gilliam, Evelyn
Gilliam, Floye
Gillingham, Cherly
Gilmour, Ruby
Glasby, Flerence
Gleasneau, Eathryn
Gleason, Margy
Goff, Marie

Good, Marguerite
Coodwick, Helen
Goodwick, Mary
Coodwin, June
Gordon, Avis
Gorychka, Virginia
Gosline, Arlene
Gower, Joanne
Grade, Iris
Graham, Siggie
Grandy, Mary
Granzow, Janet
Graves, Verons
Graybill, Arlene
Green, Honnie
Greenfield, Gladys
Greenspun, Malvern
Greenwood, Carol Ann
Greenwocod, Margaret
Gregus, H2uby
Grenewalt, Irene
Greve, Florence
Grindle, Mildred
Grinstead, Celia
Grivas, JoAnn
Gruel, snn

Grulke, Fatricia
Grundy, label
Guderiun, Vivian
Gums, Vieols
Guetina, Dorothy
Gyarmaty, Mary Lou

Haakinson, Fhyllis
Hamse, Helen
Hamsge, Mary
Hagen, Violet
Hohn, Ethel

Hahn, Jznet
Halderson, ¥arian
Balvers.n, Suszn
Hamel, setty
Hamil, Harbara
Hamil, _oyce
Hanaman Edna

132
128

90
138

81
129

114
136
135

99
117
128
123
128

111
143
106
136
105

155
129

129
102
139
108
173

136
138
106

122
134
127
131

130
121
126
153

137

118
125
115
156



irncocl, Botty
19, ernice
Hansen, Muriel
Hanson, Darlene
Hzanson, Gloria
Henson, Shirley
Hznson, Thelms
Hardy, Hadie
Hare, Clara
Harper, Evelyn
Harris, Ruby
Harriss, Ina
Harrod, Joan
Hartley, Joanne
Heugen, Fhyllis
Hauger, Marilyn
Hawkins, Evelyn
rawkinson, Cleo
Hayden, Bettiy
Hayden, Joyce
Hayden, Mary
Hayward, Pat
Heagy, Bernice
Healless, Jackie
Heaston, Betty
Heath, Clara
Hebblethwaite, Gloria
Haefti, Sylvia
Heideman, Edith
Helgesen, Mertibelle
Helm, Beverly
Helms, Joan
Helser, Jeanne
Helser, Lois
Hendee, Dorothy
Hendee, Elaine
Hendricks, Margie
Henry, Blanche
Henry, Jean
Herbst, Germaine

Henthorn Patricia Jezan

Hermann, Lorry
Herron, Virginia
Hess, Judy
Heydon, Betty
Higgins, Cora
Hilker, Sylvia
Hilker, Wilma
Hill, Jeanette
Hill, Lela
Hinds, Helen
Hintz, Dorothy
Birsti, Florenc
Hirat, Joyce
Hodge, Betty
Hoekman, Jean
Hoffman, Franc.s

1392
125
135
124
118
138
143

151
122
127
117

99
130

121

97
127
135
111
123
147
114

127
143
143
13T
129
130
136

108
110
129

7

137

123
142
121

145
132
142
154
104
129
155

139
124
118

Soffman, Lile
Logan, Jayn

Hogan, Karen
Hohnhorst, Fearl
Holt, Van

Hoppe, Mary Ann
Hopper, Alice
Hopper, Helen
Hosterman, Hachel
Hough, Bernice
Hout, Janice
Hove, Maxine
Hovland, Lelra
dHoward, Beatrice
Howell, Dorothy
Hughes, Barbara
Hughes, Delilah
Hughes, Helen
Huntress, Mabel
Huschka, Glenda
Hutchinson, Betty
Hutchinson, Beverly
Hutton, Betty

Tkeman, Margaret
Irvin, Clarice
Isferding, Marlene

Jack, Eetty

Jack, Eloise
Jack, Hilda
Jackalone, Ann
Jackson, Evelyn
Jackson, Margaret
Jacobs, Shirley
Jamison, Betty
Janecek, Eernice
Jaschke, Margaret
Jeckle, Joan
Jenkins, Lenna
Jensen, Anita
Jensen, Bernice
Hensen, Eelene
Jensen, Joyce
Jensen, May
Jensen, fHese
Jero, Phyllis
Jester, lolores
Johnson, Beth
Johnson, Beverly
Johnson, Carclyn
Johnson, Esther
Johnson, Laurs
Johnson, Wilmagene
Johnston, Agnes
Johneton, Iris
Jones, Dorothy

1173
102
138
11%

121
122
149
116

139

117
132
120
112

125
139
155
129
112

110
141
116

129

126
140
112
124
123
137
123
143

112
110
125
109
106

123
153

108
115

109
129
136
124
137



Jones, Eatelle
Jones, Helen
Jones, Joan
Jones, Lela
Jones, Pat
Jones, Fauline
Jordsn, liora
Judy, Barbara

Kail, Dorothy
Kallestad, Evelyn
Eamppi, Leanne
Eamppi, Fearl
HKangas, Carol
Kant, Mildred
Kaplan, Lois
Karr, Hosa
Kaster, Alvinas
Kaub, Jennie Lou
Heefe, Marion
Heefer, Gertrude
Keenan, Huth
Eelsey, Edith
Helsey, Jeanette
Helsey, June
Eephart, Frances
Kerndt, Marian
¥inezid, Sharon

Kitelinger, Dorothy

Kitzman, Mary
Hlznsek, Virginia
¥lebsdel, Pearl
¥lein, Jean
Klein, HNell
Enapp, Beulah
Enzpp, Hazel
Enapp, June
Enapp, Margaret
¥nezel, Aundrey
Knox, Gloria
Enutsen, Nadine
Eoch, Esther
¥oehler, Margaret
Hoenig, Marilyn
Zolden, Joyce
foller, Adeline
Koons, Carclins
Hoons, Tanniss:ie
Fooplin, Ardis
Kosak, Ellen
¥Erahn, Oralee
¥ramar, Adelle
¥ratz, Betty
Krause, Christine
Krause, Jeanns
Erause, Marie

106

127
98

148

110
133

121
118

137

125

125
129
114
13k
119
130

140
122
138

30
131

104
149
125
119

115

. 108

139

123
106

109
92
133

157
111
129

86

102

Kreamer, Elsie
Kretzinger, Wanda
Kreyer, Marlene
Krueger, Carol
Erupke, Jeznette
Kuehl, Erline
Fuhle, Sally
Kullke, Dorothy
Funz, Beverly

Laird, Mabel
Lamb, Frances
Lancaster, Donna
Langan, Lona
Lange, Marilyn
Lanning, Lillian

Larsen,
Larsen,
Larson,
Larson,

Betty
Dorothy
Helen
Luanne

Lathers, Mery
Laube, Alice
Laudicina, Mary

Lauterbach, Eleanore

Lawver,

Diana

Ledl, Frances
Lee, Geraldine
Lee, Clga

Leech, Georgis
Leech, Mary Alice

Lehman
Lenius,

Wanda
Shirley

Lenthart, Barbara
Lentz, Phyllis
Leonard, Dolores

Lerner,
Lernor,
Levzaow,
Licari,
Ligman,

Mary
Miriam
Gladys
Fauline
Lois

Lindenberg, Jean
Lipke, Betty

Liguia,
Littig,
Loehrl,

Joan
Judith
Oriana

Loga, Lois
Long, Dorothy
Long, Marilyn
Long, fosella
Long, Sonjs

Loomis,
Loomis,
Loomis,
Loomis,
Lovaas,

Tiora
Irene
Marion
Mary Ann
Marcie

Love, Ruth

130

132

139
136

126
119
148

120
134
131

110
142

147
124
146
133
139

86
110
131

92
111

109
119
134
139
105
148
131

156
131
125
108
105
142
103
1Lks
133
134

146
118



Lowrie, Mary
Lucas, Elaine
Lucas, Florence
Iucas, Jennie
luecas, Mariksa
Ludtke, Jennie
Luethy, Jean
Luffman, Patricia
Lupker, Ann
luster, Msdonna
Lydick, Ethel

McEriar, Georglanne
McClay, Lois
MeClellan, Mary
MeCormick, Helen
¥MeDonald, June
icGaughey, Frances
MeGraw, Virginia
¥MecGuine, Florence
McEearn, Gladys
¥MeKearn, Marvel
¥cHearn, Phyllis
MeHee, Donna
McEee, Martha
MecEinnis, Lessie
Melaine, Marilyn
MeMillan, Catherine
MecMillan, Evelyn
Mabie, Virginia
MzeCGregor, Gretchen
Machula, Carolyn
Meciozek, Irmtraud
Macoy, Jean

Meeoy, Lillian
Mzgee, Dolores
Magill, Frances
Magnuson, Joinne
Mzhan, Delores
Mahl, Huth

Mahlum, Maxine
Mahlum, Rachel
Maitland, Sylvia
Maloney, Marvel
Hannheimer, Dolly
Manning, Sally
cannino, Catherine
Mansfield, Marion
Maresech, Huth
Marshall, Justine
Marston, Heler
Mzrtin, Blanck=
Martin, Claricsz
Martin, Mrs. Ionald
Martinez, Glacys
Meson, Nita

140
161
136
101
123
123
131

96
128

149

107
156

126
115
116

12%

113
141
116

139
123
121
110
148
156

107
111
126

t120

160

132
132
115
129
130
130
128
135
127

150

120
136

Mathewson, Elaine
Mathewson, Shirley
Mattelig,Lenora
Mattison, Betty
Mattison, Doris
Mattison, Lucille
Mattison, Marion
Mavroulis, Ardine
Maxted, Lois
Mayer, Lois
Mayfield, Yvonne
Mayhew, Janet
Mead, Gwen

Mead, Verna
Melaas, Angelus
Melcher, Hilda
Meller, Colleen
Meoneo, Zdna
Mercer, Donna
Messenger, Dorothy
Meyers, Glayds
Meyers, Gloria
Michalson, Marguerita
Miller, Betty
Miller, Jean Ann
Miller, Shirley
Milligan, Ivis
Minor, Jeanestte
Mishler, Doris
Mishler, Dorothy
Mock, Ruth
Modersohn, Bergetta
Mogilicki, Violet
Moligque, Jeanette
Monroe, Joyce
Moeodie, Luella
Mooney, Edith
Moore, Cynthia
Morgan, Ethel
Morgan, Patricia
Mosher, Phyllis
Mott, Charlotte
Mountain, Szlly
Mueller, Onice
Mueller, Sharon
Munoz, Dorothy
Munroe, HElzine
Murkve, Martha
Murray, Bettiy
Matimer, Lois
Myers, Letty
Myers, Dorothy

Wadowski, Hancy
Magel, Norma
Hajowski, Eeverly

121
98
T

118

119

122

119

111

135

153
96

121

123
105
139
134
121
127
118
133

117
126
125
119

147
146
140

140
118

137
116
132
126
116
105
108

30
129
129
114

125
149
104
123

112
121
114



Hear, LaBelle
Nelson, Betty
Helson, Darlene
Nelson, Doris
Nelson, JoAnn
Felson, Marion
Nicholls, Erla
Nichols, Carol
Nichols, Marcells
Nicholson, Dorothy
Holl, Maxine
Norby, Alilce
Horby, Marietta
Hormington, Mary
North, Louise
Northey, Lou
Hoss, Jesale
Noss, Margaret
Nuebrand, Loretta
Null, Zrika

Hye, Arlene
Hygaard, Marcie
Hytes,; Barbara
Hytes, Clara

Obligato, Isabelle
0'Brien, Carol
O'Connell, Lois
O'Hare, Eileen
Oldenburg, Jacqueline
0ldenburg, Maxine
Oleson, Jean
Oliver, Hgaire
Olsen, Donna
Ulseth, Deborah
Olson, Bonnie
Olson, Clara
Olson, Jeannette
0lson, Lorraine
0'Neal, Carol
0'Neal, Helen
Costendorf, Betity
Orr, Edith
Ortman, Dorothy
Osborn, Carcl
Osborn, Frances
Ustenson, Reslind
Ott, Barbara
Otte, Lela

Faddock, Margs ret
Falmer, Dorothkr
Fapendorf, Mary
Parker, June Flaine
Passon, Shirley
Fastore, Hose
Patch, Evelyn

147
108

127
117
132
120
117
132
142
133
112
130
113
133
148
116

98
134

136
114

106
129
1335
112
105
108

116
134

135
150

117
112

108
129
91

112
112

148
126
168
140

129
130

Patrick, Helen
Patrick, Jean
Favelich, Marjorie
Fenewell, Helen
Perdelwitz, Darlene
Peachl, Joyce
FPeterson, Annette
Peterson, Bonnie
Feterson, Lois
Peterson, Lou Ann
Petitt, Claribel
Petrick, Julia
Petroff, Beverly
Phillips, Barbara
Piazza, Barbara
Pickett, Mary Jane
Pietrowski, Anna
Pike, Betty

Pire, Emily
Pittner, Lillian
Plantenberg, Murita
Poffenberger, Beverly
Polglaze, Harriet
Pomrance, Lucille
Pond, Nadine

Poole, Virginia
Porter, Barbara
Poapischil, Mary
Pospischil, Shirley
Fowers, Betty Jean
Prien, Darlens
Proctor, Margaret
Froper; Betty
Fropp, Evelyn
Putterman, Mollie

Guimby, Maureen

Raddenbach, Veronica
tahorn, Bernice
Rampenthal, Lois
Rattray, Arlene
Raught, Elaine
Rawson, Fauline
Raymer, Elizabeth
Redmond, Marsha
Reed, Mary
Heese,Catherine
Reese, EKay
Rehard, Maris
Reid, Dorcthy
Reimer, Florence
Reimer, Harriet
Reinke, Frences
Reiser, Carol
Renly, Donna
Renley, Vickie

124

129
114
154
11k

102
143
108
146
141
135
121
122
140
126
102
118
121

146
141
116
124
173

97
121
134

111
101

138

114
111
132

67
128

127
112
113%

136
137
107
132
140
143

129
129



Hepta, Viclet
Zeynolds, Eleanor
Feynolds, Jayne
Hevnolds, Marie
Rice, Leona
Rickli, Mary
Riedell, Donna
Riepl, Gladys
Ring, Evon

Ring, Georgia
Ripperton, Sharon
Rivord, Ellen
doberts, Marie
Hoberts, Mary
Hobertson, Virginia
Hobson, Nanoy
Hoekwell, Beverly
Rodenmayer, Margaret
Rodgers, Mary
Hoehl, Geraldine
Hoels, Arlemne
Rohr, Doris
Roroff, Dorothy
Hothe, Jean
Hothman, Bettity
Hoy, Mae

Ruckert, Mary
Rudolph, Charlotte
Rudolph, Nancy
Runeas, Frances
Zussell, Carol
RAyan, Sally

Salamone, Mary
Santas, Irene
Sarles, Bette
Sather,; HRosalind
Sawdey, Velma
Schaefer, Beatrice
Schafer, LaVerne
Schenck, Leona
Schlichting, Audrey
Schmale, Dolores
Schmidley, Lois
Schmitt, FPhyllis
Schmoedt, Shirley
Schneider, Joyce
Schneider, Phyllis
Schour, Dorotky
Scholes, Fhyllis Ann
Schoville, Marian
Schroeder, Mary (Bi)
Sehroeder, Mary
Schroeder, Viiginia
Sehulenburg, .oann
Schuler, Joyor
Schuler, Mildied

117
116
12k
139
123
115
100
146
101
120
129
115
118

133
23

133
130
146
117
112
118
153

123
115
103
111
134
136

122

109
121
128
113
127

=121

134
136
126
134
109
125

112
114

126
101
133
116
128
122

Schultzs, Evelyn
Schultz, Louise
Scott, Betty
Secore, Marthe
Secore, Sylvia
Seeman, Fhyllis
Seifert, Evelyn
Seipert, Jeanette
Selsor, Emocgene
Severson, Sara
Severt, Geraldine
Shantarker, Marcella
Shanbarker, Nancy
Shaw, Hulda

Shaw, June

Shaw, Thelnsa
Sheldon, Carole
Sheppstrom, Mary
Sherer, Heba
Shockley, Shirley
Shumway, Audrey
Shutter, Iumcille
Siekierski, Shirley
5il1l, Marjorie
Simmons, Florence
Simonaitis, alice
Simonds, Elaine
Simplot, Connie
Sipple, Helene
Siek, Janst
Slawson, LaNora
Slater, Dorothy
Smart, Meta
Smiljanich, Ann
Smith, Bernice
Smith, Grace
Smith, Phyllis
Smith, Hose Ann
Smyth, DZelva

Snow, Jean

Snow, Maxine
Soderguist, Margaret
Soehnlen, Mary
Sglchenberger, Carol
Sorrentino, Angeline
Spiegler, Ruth
Spilde, Issbelle
Splan, Marie
Springberg,;, Mary
St. Dennis, Fat
5t. John, Cheris
Stahl, Dorothy
Stasechevich, Jean
Stenberg, Frances
Stenholm, Marian
Stephan, Caroiwn
Stephearun, Zlaine

119
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